
2004-2005 Le Moyne College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2019)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-17   Conf: 9-13   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Cooper, Matt 28-27 858 30.6 144-282 .511 3-12 .250 116-141 .823 74 118 192 6.9 83 0 47 88 17 50 407 14.5
03 Morgan, Trent 28-26 1019 36.4 130-338 .385 81-216 .375 39-52 .750 14 72 86 3.1 37 0 151 105 3 51 380 13.6
05 Holmes, Jason 28-25 929 33.2 116-256 .453 15-53 .283 80-121 .661 10 84 94 3.4 64 3 80 89 0 47 327 11.7
34 Pond, Sid 27-27 788 29.2 130-204 .637 0-0 .000 40-87 .460 100 144 244 9.0 82 2 18 57 19 24 300 11.1
30 Smith, Corey 28-22 808 28.9 90-200 .450 53-133 .398 14-22 .636 16 92 108 3.9 62 2 52 42 11 17 247 8.8
23 Schoff, Phil 28-7 560 20.0 54-139 .388 16-51 .314 35-45 .778 21 60 81 2.9 31 0 28 54 8 9 159 5.7
40 Cromwell, Dan 27-0 266 9.9 43-76 .566 0-0 .000 14-23 .609 27 23 50 1.9 32 1 2 18 14 6 100 3.7
35 Sedlar, Darko 24-4 287 12.0 24-64 .375 11-36 .306 5-8 .625 7 30 37 1.5 17 0 19 17 0 9 64 2.7
25 Drechsler, Al 9-1 83 9.2 8-22 .364 0-5 .000 8-10 .800 2 12 14 1.6 7 0 6 3 0 5 24 2.7
20 Zych, John 5-1 28 5.6 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.4 4 0 2 4 0 1 4 0.8
11 Vassil, Matt 6-0 49 8.2 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 2 8 10 1.7 8 0 4 5 0 0 5 0.8
Total 28 5675 202.7 742-1593 .466 179-511 .350 354-516 .686 325 706 1031 36.8 427 8 409 487 72 219 2017 72.04
Opponents 5675 202.7 739-1697 .435 245-644 .380 306-455 .673 339 621 960 34.3 478 8 466 419 101 252 2029 72.46

Team Statistics LEM OPP
SCORING 2017 2029
    Points Per Game 72.0 72.5
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 742-1593 739-1697
    Field Goal Pct .466 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 179-511 245-644
    3PT FG Pct .350 .380
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-516 306-455
    FT Pct .686 .673
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 10.9
REBOUNDS 1031 960
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 409 466
    Assists Per Game 14.6 16.6
TURNOVERS 487 419
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 219 252
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.0
BLOCKS 72 101
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 4,939 8,072
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-353 14-577
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Le Moyne 923 1069 10 10 2017
Opponents 984 1011 10 12 2029

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/20/04 vs Queens L 69-72 675

* 11/23/04 at St. Anselm L 64-103 801
* 11/28/04 vs Bentley L 73-101 475
* 12/01/04 at Merrimack L 55-63 312
* 12/04/04 vs Stonehill L (OT) 68-75 425
* 12/11/04 at Saint Rose L 80-93 750

12/18/04 at Union (N.Y.) W 74-55 200
12/20/04 vs Eckerd L 67-70 100
12/28/04 vs Green Mountain W 88-34 125
12/30/04 at Daemen L 63-73 500

* 01/03/05 vs St. Michael's L 69-82 150
* 01/06/05 at Franklin Pierce W 81-57 73
* 01/09/05 at Southern N.H. L 64-70 596
* 01/11/05 at Mass.-Lowell L 74-84 202
* 01/15/05 at Bentley L 64-94 185
* 01/17/05 vs Merrimack W 83-75 200
* 01/20/05 at Stonehill W 82-61 700
* 01/22/05 vs Franklin Pierce W 61-54 250
* 01/25/05 vs Southern N.H. W 64-54 475
* 01/29/05 vs Mass.-Lowell W 81-71 284
* 02/02/05 vs St. Anselm L 62-75 253
* 02/05/05 at St. Michael's L (OT) 84-86 763
* 02/08/05 vs Bryant L 49-56 417
* 02/12/05 at Assumption W 93-91 1569
* 02/16/05 vs American Int'l W 78-62 378
* 02/19/05 at Pace L 72-73 408
* 02/21/05 vs Southern Conn. St. W 82-69 732

02/26/05 at Pace L 73-76 1013

* = Conference game



2004-2005 Le Moyne College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2019)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 6-5   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Cooper, Matt 22-21 690 31.4 115-218 .528 3-11 .273 103-125 .824 54 94 148 6.7 70 0 40 71 13 39 336 15.3
03 Morgan, Trent 22-21 827 37.6 107-278 .385 63-175 .360 30-40 .750 14 57 71 3.2 30 0 116 82 2 40 307 14.0
05 Holmes, Jason 22-20 756 34.4 95-216 .440 11-44 .250 74-113 .655 8 64 72 3.3 54 3 68 65 0 34 275 12.5
34 Pond, Sid 21-21 653 31.1 109-173 .630 0-0 .000 32-64 .500 83 121 204 9.7 68 2 13 46 19 21 250 11.9
30 Smith, Corey 22-17 628 28.5 71-149 .477 41-100 .410 13-18 .722 11 64 75 3.4 48 1 35 30 8 12 196 8.9
23 Schoff, Phil 22-5 431 19.6 40-112 .357 12-40 .300 25-33 .758 19 44 63 2.9 23 0 20 42 7 6 117 5.3
40 Cromwell, Dan 22-0 187 8.5 21-45 .467 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 20 13 33 1.5 28 1 2 12 7 3 50 2.3
35 Sedlar, Darko 18-3 195 10.8 14-40 .350 7-25 .280 4-6 .667 4 16 20 1.1 11 0 8 14 0 5 39 2.2
25 Drechsler, Al 6-1 47 7.8 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 0 4 4 0.7 4 0 1 2 0 2 7 1.2
11 Vassil, Matt 5-0 47 9.4 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 2 8 10 2.0 8 0 4 4 0 0 5 1.0
20 Zych, John 3-1 14 4.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
Total 22 4475 203.4 575-1249 .460 137-400 .343 296-421 .703 258 537 795 36.1 344 7 307 374 56 162 1583 71.95
Opponents 4475 203.4 594-1334 .445 204-507 .402 257-380 .676 273 491 764 34.7 385 6 382 320 76 195 1649 74.95

Team Statistics LEM OPP
SCORING 1583 1649
    Points Per Game 72.0 75.0
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 575-1249 594-1334
    Field Goal Pct .460 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-400 204-507
    3PT FG Pct .343 .402
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 296-421 257-380
    FT Pct .703 .676
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 11.7
REBOUNDS 795 764
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 307 382
    Assists Per Game 14.0 17.4
TURNOVERS 374 320
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 162 195
    Steals Per Game 7.4 8.9
BLOCKS 56 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 4,039 6,359
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-367 11-578
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Le Moyne 695 863 10 10 1583
Opponents 793 822 10 12 1649

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/23/04 at St. Anselm L 64-103 801
11/28/04 vs Bentley L 73-101 475
12/01/04 at Merrimack L 55-63 312
12/04/04 vs Stonehill L (OT) 68-75 425
12/11/04 at Saint Rose L 80-93 750
01/03/05 vs St. Michael's L 69-82 150
01/06/05 at Franklin Pierce W 81-57 73
01/09/05 at Southern N.H. L 64-70 596
01/11/05 at Mass.-Lowell L 74-84 202
01/15/05 at Bentley L 64-94 185
01/17/05 vs Merrimack W 83-75 200
01/20/05 at Stonehill W 82-61 700
01/22/05 vs Franklin Pierce W 61-54 250
01/25/05 vs Southern N.H. W 64-54 475
01/29/05 vs Mass.-Lowell W 81-71 284
02/02/05 vs St. Anselm L 62-75 253
02/05/05 at St. Michael's L (OT) 84-86 763
02/08/05 vs Bryant L 49-56 417
02/12/05 at Assumption W 93-91 1569
02/16/05 vs American Int'l W 78-62 378
02/19/05 at Pace L 72-73 408
02/21/05 vs Southern Conn. St. W 82-69 732


